BY: Senator Conway

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 571, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0571/664030/1), in line 8 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>three representatives of the Baltimore</u> <u>City Council;</u>" and substitute "<u>the State Superintendent;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 5 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>Auditor's Office</u>" and substitute "<u>Library Resource Center</u>"; in line 6, strike "<u>the Chairman</u>" and substitute "<u>one member</u>"; in lines 6 and 7, strike "<u>or the Chairman's designee</u>" and substitute "<u>, appointed by the Chairman of the Board</u>"; in line 9, strike "<u>and</u>"; after line 9, insert:

"(8) <u>one representative of the Save Libraries - Save Lives organization; and</u>";

in line 10, strike "(8)" and substitute "(9)"; and in the same line, strike "four" and substitute "five".